Swinomish Indian Tribal Community Planning & Community Development Department

Notice of Public Hearing Proposed Update of Schedule of Fees

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held on December 15, 2022, before the Swinomish Planning Commission regarding a proposed update to the Swinomish Schedule of Fees, as pertinent to planning and permitting actions administered by the Planning and Community Development Department under applicable tribal ordinances. Title 20-03 of the Swinomish Tribal Code, Zoning, authorizes the Swinomish Planning Commission to periodically approve changes to the Schedule of Fees. The proposed update to the Schedule of Fees includes changes to the method of calculation of certain fees for building permits, provisions for administrative fees for certain permit actions reviewed cooperatively with local jurisdictions, and minor corrections and adjustments to certain other fees.

The public hearing on this proposed action has been scheduled before the Swinomish Tribal Community Planning Commission at 10:30 a.m. on December 15, 2022. The meeting will be held via Zoom, for determining a recommendation of application approval or denial. For information on attending Zoom meeting please contact Tara Satushek at tsatushek@swinomish.nsn.us or (360) 770-5689.

Written comments must be received by: 5:00 p.m. on December 14, 2022

Responsible Official: Jennifer LaPointe, General Manager/ Acting Director of Planning & Community Development

Contact Person: Rebecca Villaluz, Code Compliance Administrator

Address: 11367 Moorage Way La Conner, WA 98257 Phone 360-466-7280